

## **Seminars & Events**

## Notorious RBG - The Life and Legacy of an Icon

Live Webinar

October 8, 2020

**Event Sponsor: New Jersey Institute for Continuing Legal Education** 

**Emily A. Kaller** and **Cameryn J. Hinton**, members of the firm's **Litigation Department**, will be panelists for the live webinar "Notorious RBG – The Life and Legacy of an Icon," which will be presented on Thursday, October 8, 2020 from 2:00pm – 4:00pm by the New Jersey Institute for Continuing Legal Education in cooperation with the NJSBA Women in the Profession Section.

The program will feature a discussion about the legacy of the late Supreme Court Justice Ruth Bader Ginsburg. From her success in arguing the 1971 case of Reed vs. Reed , which led to the Court's ruling for the first time that discrimination based on sex was unconstitutional, to her opinions and dissenting opinions, the panelists will analyze some of Justice Ginsburg's most important decisions related to women's rights, workplace discrimination and more. The presentation pays tribute to an extraordinary woman and Justice who, at 5'1", was a figure who will continue to loom large over American jurisprudence.

Ms. Kaller is a former Chair of the Women in the Profession Section and is the President-Elect of the Trial Attorneys of New Jersey. She focuses her practice on commercial litigation and has experience in the prosecution and defense of financing, credit and other banking matters, contract disputes, environmental matters, and complex litigation.

Ms. Hinton is a member of the Women in the Profession Section and is the Immediate Past President of the Association of Black Women Lawyers of New Jersey. She concentrates her practice in civil litigation, including commercial business disputes, liability defense, and administrative law including regulatory disputes.

Additional information and registration at: Notorious RBG

## **Attorneys**

Emily A. Kaller